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COCKTAILS

BEE'S KNEES 23
Barr Hill Gin, Yuzu Sake
Lemon, Honey, Peach Bitters
bright | citrus | refreshing

—SO®-

—

FIRST FROST 26
Tanqueray 10 Gin, Luxardo Bitter
Bianco, Carpano Bianco, Cranberry

bright | tart | botanical

BOURBON STEAK MARTINI 26
Our house dry martini! Secret
house recipe featuring
Beluga Vodka and Tanqueray 10,
right from the freezer
served with a sidecar of all the
right things

= ——

GREEN HARVEST SOUR 26
Hendricks Gin, Walnut, Cinnamon,
Lime, Absinthe, Star Anise
nutty | floral | spiced

BLACK FOREST BOULEVARDIER 26
Sazerac Rye, Campari, Carpano
Antica, Juliette Peach, Absinthe

rich | bittersweet | spiced

e————

S

FIRE WALK WITH ME 24

Dos Hombres Mezcal

Luxardo Bitter Bianco
Passionfruit, Lime, Carrot
tropical | tart | botanical

FLOWER SOUR 26
Beluga Noble Vodka, St-Germain
Lemon
refreshing | tart | citrus




A COLLECTION OF CLASSIC

by

ESPRESSO MARTINI 28
Cincoro Reposado Tequila
Spanish Brandy, Caffe
Borghetti, Fresh Espresso
decadent | fabulous | luscious

AND SIGNATURE REFRESHMENTS

—@—0
DIANE'S CLASSIC BLOODY MARY 25 BEST MIM 26
Original Mix, Beluga Vodka An Essex House classic! Barrel-aged
crisp | bright | classic manhattan featuring our Russell’s

THE KENTUCKY DERBY BLOODY MARY 25
Original Mix, Michter’s Bourbon
smoky | bold | rich

Reserve Private Barrel
spiced | velvety | rich

NN

AN

BOURBON STEAK OLD FASHIONED 32
Rare Character Private Barrel Bourbon, Drambuie
Peychaud’s, Angostura, Orange Peel
velvety | herbal | bold

1

NON-ALCOHOLIC SELECTIONS
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POLITE COMPANY 17
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———~

MUCH REJOICING 17

Lyre's London, Lyre's Italian Spritz Lyre's London, Lyre's Italian Spritz
Lemon, Passion Fruit & Carrot Lime, Almond, Cucumber, Mint
Fever Tree Ginger Beer Fever Tree Tonic

EASY MONEY 17
Lyre's Coffee
Ritual Dark Cane
Fresh Espresso




WINE

By the Glass

SPARKLING

Prosecco, Bisol, Crede, Conegliano-Valdobbiadene, Veneto, Italy 2024 19
Champagne, Brocard Pierre, Tradition, Champagne, France 36
Dom Perignon, Champagne, France 2015 95
Rosé Champagne, Billecart-Salmon, Le Rosé, Champagne, France (half-bottle) 125
WHITE

Chardonnay, Isabelle & Dennis Pommier, Chablis, Burgundy, France 2023 22
Chardonnay, Gary Farrell, Russian River Valley, California 2022 32
Chardonnay, Jean Chartron, Puligny-Montrachet, Burgundy, France 2022 60
Riesling, Hermann J. Wiemer, Reserve Dry, Finger Lakes, New York 2021 19
Sauvignon Blanc, Philippe Raimbault, Sancerre, Loire Valley, France 2024 22
Sauvignon Blanc, Vineyard 29, Cru, Napa Valley, California 2023 39
Verdejo, Belondrade y Lurton, Rueda, Castillay Léon, Spain 2021 36
Vermentino, Vigne Surrau, Branu, Vermentino di Gallura, Sardinia, Italy 2024 16
ROSE

Mourvédre Blend, Domaine du Gros Noré, Bandol, Provence, France 2024 25
Pinot Noir, Leitz, Rheingau, Germany, 2024 15

RED

Cabernet Sauvignon, Tolaini, Valdisanti, Tuscany, Italy 2021 24
Cabernet Blend, Pastourelle de Clerc Milon, Pauillac, Bordeaux, France 2016 42
Cabernet Sauvignon, O'shaughnessy, Napa Valley, California 2021 55
Gamay, Domaine de la Bonne Tonne, Les Charmes, Morgon, Beaujolais, France 2019 19
Grenache Blend, Santa Duc, Clos Derriere Vieilles, Gigondas, Rhone Valley, France 2021 34
Merlot, La Jota, Howell Mountain, Napa Valley, California 2021 58
Nebbiolo, Castello di Verduno, Barbaresco, Piedmont, Italy 2021 35
Pinot Noir, Anthill Farms, Anderson Valley, California 2022 25
Pinot Noir, Bergstrom, Cumberland Reserve, Willamette Valley, Oregon 2023 36
Pinot Noir, Domaine Faiveley, Montrozieres, Nuits-Saint-Georges, Burgundy, France 2022 55
Sangiovese, Il Poggione, Rosso di Montalcino, Tuscany, Italy 2022 22
Tempranillo, Francisco Barona, Ribera Del Duero, Spain 2022 39
SWEET

Moscato, G.D. Vajra, Mocasto d'Asti, Piedmont, Italy 2024 16
Tokaji, Royal Tokaji Wine Co, 5 Puttonyos, Tokaj, Hungary 2018 24
Sauternes, Doisy-Daeng, Barsac, Bordeaux, France 2009 48
Boal, D'Oliveiras, Madeira, Portugal 1977 120
Port, Churhill, 20 Year Tawny, Douro, Portugal 24

Port, Ramos Pinot, 30 Year Tawny, Douro, Portugal 39
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SIGNATURE FLIGHTS

TRIOS OF ONE OUNCE SPIRIT POURS

Our Bourbon and Whiskey program is characterized by its breadth and depth.
On our list, you'll find offerings from many of the world'’s best producers. We have
hand-selected some of our favorites, hard-to-get cult bottles, as well as some
little-known gems. Each one of these tastings tells the distinctive story of its origins
and history.

The All-American Flight

An approachable introduction to American whiskeys, featuring a mix of classic and
innovative expressions

Smooth Ambler Old Scout Tlyr Single Barrel
Elijah Craig ‘Toasted Barrel’

Hudson ‘Short Stack NY Straight Rye Maple Cask’
85

Rye Not

Showcasing the versatility and complexity of rye, this flight is perfect for rye
enthusiasts or those looking to explore its bold, spicy characteristics

Smooth Ambler Old Scout 4yr Single Barrel Rye
Whistle Pig ‘10 yr Rye’
Bardstown Rye
55

The 10 Year Flight

For those who appreciate a decade of maturation, this flight offers a refined
experience of bourbons and ryes

Widow Jane ‘10 yr
Smooth Ambler Old Scout 10yr Single Barrel

Henry McKenna 10 yr Single Barrel Bourbon’
20

Taste of History

An exclusive, high-end selection featuring rare and historic pours,
offering a unique chance to savor some of the most iconic expressions

Chattanooga Vote' 12 yr Single Barrel
Woodford Reserve ‘Baccarat’ Bourbon
Litchfield Country 12 yr Limited Edition

250




THE MACALLAN

Tableside Cocktail

PICK YOUR ROB ROY

The Macallan Rare Cask
Blandy’s 10-year Sercial Madiera
PX Sherry, Carpano Antica
Formula Miracle Mile Forbidden
Bitters
20

The Macallan Double Cask 15 yr
Blandy’s 10-year Sercial Madiera
PX Sherry, Carpano Antica
Formula Miracle Mile Forbidden
Bitters
60

smoked | dark | aromatic

The Macallan Sherry Oak 18 yr
Blandy’s 10-year Sercial Madiera
PX Sherry, Carpano Antica
Formula Miracle Mile Forbidden
Bitters
120

The Collection

The Macallan Sherry Oak 12 yr

The Macallan Double Cask 15 yr
The Macallan Rare Cask

The Macallan Sherry Oak 18 yr

The Macallan Time:Space Mastery
The Macallan Edition 1

The Macallan 25 yr

The Macallan James Bond 60th Anniversary Decade |
The Macallan ‘M Classic'

The Macallan ‘M Black'

The Macallan ‘M Copper’

40
60
130
140
400
650
950

1000
1700
1800
1900

The ‘M’ Flight

a trio of half ounce pours.
1300

Experience the luxury of The Macallan M Collection tableside with




THE RESERVE

BOURBON

Bardstown “Chateau De La Baude”

Barrell Dovetail Gold (Dunn Cabernet Rum & Port Casks) 140.18°

Barrell 15 yr Single Barrel Batch 2

Belle Meade 10 yr Single Barrel "ABC"

Belle Meade 11 yr Single Barrel

Belle Meade 12 yr Single Barrel Minnesota”
Belle Meade 12 yr Single Barrel “New York ”
Blue Run 13.5 yr Single Barrel Cask Strength
Chattanooga 'Vote' 12 yr Single Barrel
Gentleman Jack Ist Edition

Jack Daniels Bicentennial Release
Litchfield Country 10.5 yr Cask Strength Limited Edition
Litchfield Country 12 yr Limited Edition

Mic Drop 8 yr Single Barrel

New England Barrel Company Single Barrel Rye 9 yr
"Seelbachs” Pick

New Riff 15 yr Bourbon

Parkers Heritage Curacao Finished

Pinhook 1st Ever Release "“Bourbon Courage”
Pinhook 2nd Release “Bourbonize”

Pinhook 3rd Release "Hashtage Bourbon”
Pinhook 5th Release "Urban Bourbon”
Pinhook Artist Series 2021

lToz | 20z

100 | 200
55 | 110
65 | 130
93 | 185
80 | 160
85 | 170
85 | 170
133 | 265
85 | 190
45| 90
75 | 150
63 | 125
90 | 180
75 | 150
145 | 290

105 210
60 | 120
95 | 190
55 | 110
30| 60
30 | 60
30 | 60




THE RESERVE

BOURBON cont. Toz | 20z
Smooth Ambler Old Scout Ten (10yr) 185 | 370
Smooth Ambler Old Scout 9 yr Single Barrel Cask Strength 65| 130
Smooth Ambler Old Scout 10 yr Single Barrel Cask Strength 70 | 140
Smooth Ambler Old Scout 11 yr Single Barrel Cask Strength 70 | 140
Smooth Ambler Old Scout 12 yr Single Barrel Cask Strength 140 | 280
Smooth Ambler Old Scout 14 yr Single Barrel Cask Strength 83 | 165
Smooth Ambler Very Old Scout 14 yr Single Barrel Cask Strength 170 | 340

Smooth Ambler Old Scout 9 yr Single Barrel Cask Strength Store Picks 85 | 190
Smooth Ambler Old Scout 10 yr Single Barrel Cask Strength Store Picks 85 | 190
Smooth Ambler Old Scout 11 yr Single Barrel Cask Strength Store Picks ~ 105| 210

Woodford Reserve Baccarat 145 | 290
RYE

Blackened x Willet Barrel Proof 33 | 65
Michter's Barrel Strength 2016 55 | 110
Michter's Toasted Barrel 2017 90 | 180
Smooth Ambler Old Scout 4 yr Single Barrel Rye 30 | 60
Sixth Street 9 yr Single Barrel Rye “Nasa Metalica” Picks 30 | 60
Thomas H Handy 2015 125 | 250

Willett 3 yr Rye 145 | 290




THE RESERVE

SCOTCH

Balvenie 50

Dalmore 25 yr

The Macallan Time:Space Mastery

The Macallan Edition 1

The Macallan 25 yr

The Macallan James Bond 60th Anniversary Decade |
The Macallan ‘M Classic’

The Macallan ‘M Black’

The Macallan ‘M Copper’

COGNAC

Hennessy Paradis
Hennessy Richard
Hennessy XO

Remy Martin Louis Xl
Remy Martin VSOP

loz | 20z

4,500 | 9,000
170 | 340
200 | 400
325 | 650
475 | 950
500 | 1000
850 | 1700
900 |1800
950 {1900

100 | 200
250 | 500
90 | 180
230 | 560
25 | 50




AMERICAN WHISKEY

BOURBON

Angel's Envy

Baker's 7 yr

Bardstown Bourbon
Bardstown Bottled in Bond

Barrell Small Batch (Port Cask) 116.42°

Barrel Vantage (Mizunara, French Toasted American Oak) 113.54°
Basil Hayden

Blackened Brandy Cask

Blackened Cask Strength

Blackened & Rabbit HoleCask Strength
Blade & Bow

Blanton'’s

Blue Run High Rye

Bomberger Declaration 2025
Booker's 6 yr

Bowman's Brothers Small Batch
Bulleit

Buffalo Trace

Calumet Farm Small Batch Kentucky Straight Bourbon
Calumet Centennial 18 yr

Daviess County French Oak

Eagle Rare 10 yr

Elijah Craig Toasted Barrel
Fortuna Sour Mash

Found North Hell Diver 15 yr

Four Roses Small Batch

Henry McKenna 10 yr Single Barrel
Horse Soldier Straight Bourbon
Jack Daneil's Tennessee

Jack Daniel's Gentlemen Jack

Jos A Magnus Cigar Blend

Jos A Magnus Triple Cask Finish

Kentucky Owl Maighstir Edition Limited Release
Knob Creek 9 yr
Larceny Barrel Proof

24
22
19
21

32

30
22
20
24

55
20
55
30
45
32
22
22
22
20

140
22
32
24
24
56
24
35
20
20
28
55
32
48
24
24




AMERICAN WHISKEY

BOURBON cont.

Maker's Mark

Michter's 10 yr

Michter’'s US*1 Bourbon

Michter's US*1 Sour Mash

Michter's US*1 Unblended

Old Forester 86

Old Forester 1910 Old Fine

Old Forester 1920 Prohibition Style

Peg Leg Porker Tennessee Straight Bourbon

Peg Leg Porker 12 yr Bourbon Batch 1

Peg Leg Porker 15 yr Bourbon Pitmaster Reserve Batch 2
Pinhook Kentucky Straight

Pinhook High Proof

Rare Character Brook Hill 8yr

Rare Character Brook Hill 12yr

Rare Character Exceptional Cask Wheated Bourbon

Rare Character Exceptional Cask Straight Tennessee Whiskey
Rare Character Limited Release Bourbon 2024 B3

Rare Character Limited Release Bourbon 2025 B4

Rare Character Limited Release Bourbon 2025 B8

Rare Character Single Barrel Bourbon for Bourbon Steak 2024
Rare Character Single Barrel Bourbon for Bourbon Steak 2025
Russell's Reserve 10 yr

Starlight 4yr Carl T Huber Double Oaked Bourbon Limited
Weller Special Reserve

Wild Turkey Rare Breed

Woodford Reserve

Woodford Reserve Double Oaked

Woodinville Single Barrel Select for Bourbon Steak 2025
Widow Jane 10yr

Widow Jane 10yr Decadence 2020 Batch #3

Widow Jane 20yr Black Opal 2024

24
80
22
22
22
18
20
20
20
90
125
20
22
60
80
55
130
30
30
30
150
150
22
24
45
22
26
28
25
25
30
120




AMERICAN WHISKEY

RYE

1792 High Rye

Angel’s Envy

Bardstown Rye

Barrell Seagrass 119.12° (Rhum Madeira & Apricot Brandy Cask)
Hudson “Back Room Deal” NY Straight Rye Peated Cask
Hudson “Short Stack” NY Straight Rye Maple Cask
Knob Creek

Michter's US*1

Rare Character Single Barrel Series New York - VI

Rare Character Limited Release Rye 2025 B5

Russell’'s Reserve 6 yr

Starlight Single Barrel Huber’s Old Rickhouse Rye
Sazerac 6 yr

Whistle Pig 10 yr

Wild Turkey 101

Wild Turkey Rare Breed

85
30
21

30
22

22
20
22
30
30
24
24
24
35
22
22




Worldy whiskey

SCOTCH

Abelour A'lbunadh Alba 32
Ardbeg 10 yr 18
Balvenie 12 yr Double Wood 26
Balvenie 14 yr Caribbean Cask 35
Balvenie 21 Port Cask 108
Balvenie 25 yr 285
Blackadder Black Snake 6yr 34
Blackadder Puff Adder Blended Malt 22
Blackadder The Legendary 10yr 36
Bruichladdich The Laddie 10 yr 22
Bruichladdich Port Charlotte Heavily Peated 24
Cadenhead's Enigma 52
Craggenmore 12 yr 30
Dalmore Port Wood Reserve 32
Dalmore Portwood 65
Lagavulin 8 yr 28
Glenfiddich 12 yr 24
Glenfiddich 12 yr Amontillado Cask 28
Glenfiddich 14 yr Bourbon Barrel 27
Glenlivet 12 yr Double Oak 26
Glenlivet 15 yr French Oak 37
Glenlivet 18 yr 56
Gordon & MacPhail Mortlach 25 yr 108
Gordon & MacPhail Belbair 1990 29 yr 210
Highland Park 12 yr 25
Johnnie Walker Black Label 30
Johnie Walker Blue Label 100

Laphroaig 10 yr 24




worldy whiskey

SCOTCH cont.

Kilchoman Sanaig

Talisker 10 yr

The Glenrothes 18 yr

The Macallan a Night on Earth in Jerez de |la Fontera
The Macallan Sherry Oak 12 yr

The Macallan Double Cask 15 yr
The Macallan Sherry Oak 18 yr

The Macallan Rare Cask

The Macallan Time:Space Mastery
The Macallan Edition 1

The Macallan 25 yr

The Macallan James Bond 60th Anniversary Decade |

The Macallan ‘M Classic'
The Macallan ‘M Black'
The Macallan ‘M Copper’

IRISH WHISKY

Jameson

Power's John Powers Lane
Connemara Peated
Tyrconnnel Sherry Cask

JAPANESE WHISKY

Asaka Genshu 5yr

Hibiki Harmony

Mars Shinshu Iwai 45

Mars Shinshu Ilwai Japanese
Mars Shinshu Iwai Tradition
Mars Shinshu Iwai Tsunuki
Suntory Toki

Yamazaki 12yr

24
28
60
45
40
60
140
130
400
650
950

1000

1700
1800
1900

20
26
28
24

70
24
20
22
24
40
20
60




OTHER WORLDLY SPIRITS

vodka

Beluga Noble Vodka
Belvedere

Chopin

Grey Goose

Hanson of Sonoma
Ketel One

Stoli Elite

Tito's

GIN

Barr Hill
Beefeater
Bimini Coconut

Bombay Sapphire

RUM
22 Appleton 12
22 Avua Prata Cachacga
22 Avua Amburana Cachaga
24 Bacardi 8
20 Bank's 5 Island
22 Clement Premier Canne Bleue
22 Copalli
22 Copalli Barrel Rested

El Dorado 8 yr

Foursquare 2011 Exceptional Cask

Hamilton Pot Still Black
20 Hampden Estate Pagos
Sherry Cask
20
Lemon Hart 151
20
’3 Plantation Pineapple

Probidas

Bombay Sapphire Premier Cru 24

Botanist

Condesa

Ford's

No. 3 Gin
Hayman's Old Tom
Hendrick's

Malfy Blood Orange
Malfy

Mare

Monkey 47

Nikka

Old Raj Blue
Spring 44
Tanqueray 10

Rhum JM Terriour Volcanique
R.L. Seale's
Smith & Cross

20
20

20
Transcontinental Mauritius

0 Worthy Park Single Estate

25
20
20
20
28
20
26

26

18
18
20
20
18
20
18
20
22

22
20

22
18
18
18
20
20
20
24
22




OTHER WORLDLY SPIRITS

TEQUILA

BLANCO

Altos Blanco
Casamigos Blanco
Cascahuin Blanco
Cazcanes Blanco
Cincoro Blanco
Don Fulano Blanco
Don Julio Blanco
El Tesoro Blanco
G4 Blanco

Ocho Plata

Patron Silver

Siete Leguas Blanco

REPOSADO

Altos Reposado
Casamigos Reposado
Cazcanes Reposado
Clase Azul Reposado
Cincoro Reposado
Don Fulano Reposado
El Tesoro Reposado
Komos Rosa Reposado

Ocho Reposado

Siete Leguas Reposado

18
25
20
20
35
20
21
22
20
22
20
20

ANEJO & EXTRA ANEJO
Casamigos Anejo
Cazcanes Anejo

Cincoro Anejo

Don Fulano Anejo

Ocho Anejo

Don Julio 70th Anniversary
Don Julio 1942

Patron El Alto

Rey Sol

Tears of Llarona

MEZCAL

5 Sentidos Cucharilla y Papalome
Cabuallito Cerrero Chato Reposado
Casamigos Joven

Del Maguey Chichicapa

Dos Hombres Espadin

Dos Hombres Tobala

llegal Joven

Lalocura

Mal Bien

Mal Bien Tigre Papalote
Montelobos Espadin

Neta

Real Minero

Rey Campero

26
28
55
30
26
30
55
60
120
90

47
40
20
26
22
10
18
55
22
50
18
36
25
36




Brandy & Eau de vie

COGNAC

Dudognon Grand Champagne Cognac Selection 18
Frapin Chateau Fontpinot XO 60
Remy Martin XO 85
Remy Martin Louis Xl 560
Through The Grapevine Francois Voyer Lot 93 Cognac 42
Through The Grapevine Merlet Lot 84 Cognac 55
Through The Grapevine Jean-Luc Pasquet Lot 95 Cognac 54
ARMAGNAC

L'Encantada - Founded in 2011, LEncantada Armagnac celebrates the
unigue qualities of small-batch, single cask Armagnacs sourced from
independent producers in Bas-Armagnac. Known for its exceptional terroir,
each cask is carefully selected and aged to perfection, gaining a reputation
for excellence and authenticity among connoisseurs.

L'Encantada Tattoo 3.0 60
L'Encantada 12yr 2009 63
L'Encantada 22yr 1999 65
L'Encantada 32 yr 1989 78

CALVADOS & APPLE BRANDY

Laird Apple Brandy 18
Lemorton Calvados Domfrontais 1980 70
Manoir de Montreuil Calvados Selection 22
Rochelt Gravensteiner Apple Schnapps 80
Rhine Hall Apple Brandy 22

WATER OF LIFE

Clear Creak Pear Eau-de-vie 16
Hans Reisetbauer Carrot Eau-de vie 30
La Diabalda Pisco 18
Rochelt Raspberry Eau-de-vie 150

Rochelt Cherry Schnapps 90




BITTERSWEET SYMPHONY

Aperol 16 Cynar 70 16
Aperitivo Select 16 Faccia Brutto Amaro Gorini 16
Amaro dell'Etna 16 Faccia Brutto Amaro Alpino 16
Benedictine 16 Faccia Brutto Amaro Pianta 16
Borghetti di Vera Caffé Espresso 16 Fernet Branca 16
Borghetti Limoncello 16 Fred Jerbis Amaro 16
Braulio 16 Laruseée Absinthe 35 i
BroVo Uncharted Rhapsody 22 Lazzaroni Amaretto 16
Caffo Vecchio Amaro del Capo 16 Licor 43 18
Campari 16 Meletti Anisette 16
Cappalletti Sfumato Rabarbaro 16 Nonino Amaro 16
Chartreuese Yellow 26 Pimms 16
Chartreuese Green 26 See The Elephant 16

_ CioCiaro 16 ‘/*Q

> —

BEER

STELLA ARTOIS 11 SAMUEL ADAMS 10

Lager, St.Louis, MO Boston Lager; Boston, MA

THREE’'S BREWING 9 GUINNESS 12

Vliet Pilsner; Brooklyn, NY Draught Can 150z

NEW BELGUIM 11 DOGFISH HEAD 10

Fat Tire Amber; Ft. Collins, CO Seaquench Gose/Sour
Milton, DE

FOUNDERS 12

Breakfast Stout ORIGINAL SIN 9

Grand Rapids, Ml Macinstosh Cider
Hudson, NY

VOODOO RANGER 11

Juicy IPA; FT. Collins, CO O'DOULS 9
0.0 Unfiltered Non-Alcoholic

DELIRIUM TREMENS 15 16 oz

Strong Blonde

Melle, Belgium ATHLETIC BREWING 10

Run Wild Non-Alcoholic IPA




